## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.As. No. 4 and 5 of 2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8002-8003/2016

CORE MIND SOFTWARE AND SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FORWARD FOUNDATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for modification of court's order dated 8.8.2016)

Date: 22/08/2016 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

> UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

Post I.As No. 4 and 5 (Application for modification of

court's order dated 8.8.2016) on Monday i.e. 29.08.2016.

(Shashi Sareen) AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SHASHI SAREEN Date: 2016.08.27 12:05:00 IST Reason: