

ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 24755/2016
BHASKAR PRABHAKARA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FORWARD FOUNDATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file appeal
and office report)

Date : 14/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ananat Mandgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshay Vasishtha, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Permission to file the appeal is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag along with Civil Appeal NO.5016 of 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER