@ITEM NO.22 SECTION XVII COURT NO.5

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 6288/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2015

in OA No. 222/2014 and order dated 04/05/2016 in OA No. 222/2014

passed by the National Green Tribunal)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE FORWARD FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal

Office Report for Direction)

Date: 03/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Amjad Magbool, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Priyadarshini Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Bhuvenandra, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

For M/s Devasa & Co.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv. Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of behalf of respondent No.10.

Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, learned counsel accepts behalf of respondent Nos. 12 and 13.

Shekhar G. Devasa, learned counsel accepts notice on

learned counsel accepts notice on

Notice may now be issued to the remaining respondents.

Tag with C.A. No. 5016/2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)